506133137 06/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6179864

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YURONG JIANG	06/30/2020
KARTHIEK CHANDRASEKARAN	06/30/2020
MING HUI HU	06/30/2020
ARAVIND SETHURAMAN	06/30/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROSOFT TECHNOLOGY LICENSING, LLC
Street Address:	ONE MICROSOFT WAY
City:	REDMOND
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98052

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16917369

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)414-1076

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408/414-1080

Email: DSakamoto@h35g.com

Correspondent Name: HICKMAN PALERMO BECKER BINGHAM LLP

Address Line 1: 1 ALMADEN BOULEVARD, FLOOR 12

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95113

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	60352-0515
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM C. STONE
SIGNATURE:	/AdamCStone#60531/
DATE SIGNED:	06/30/2020

Total Attachments: 4

source=60352-0515_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=60352-0515 ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif source=60352-0515_ExecutedAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053093 FRAME: 0001 506133137

 $source = 60352 - 0515 _ Executed Assignment \# page 4.tif$

PATENT REEL: 053093 FRAME: 0002

PATENT AS	SSIGNMENT	MS Docket No	o. <u>902657-US-NP</u>
("ASSIGNOR" ("INVENTION) am the original ir ") disclosed and/or	iventor or an original joir	<u>Hu and Aravind Sethuramar</u> it inventor of subject matte cation entitled " <u>END-TO-ENC</u> ON"), which:
	ASSIGNEE'S legal r LLC, One Microsoft LEGAL REPRESENT on the following Office	ASSIGNOR hereby authorepresentative, Microsoft way, Redmond, Washingt ATIVES), to insert here and given Application of US – United States Patent Application of Application of Application of Application of Application of Application No., filing description	Technology Licensing, on 98052 (ASSIGNEE'S in parentheses (filed Noby and Trademark Office)
		and was given A	
		by the following Office	<u>" US – United States</u>
	Patent and Tradem	ark_Office)";	
behalf of itse of acquiring, priority, in the derived there	olf and its successors the entire and exc ne INVENTION and the efrom, such as cont	and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), lusive rights, title and in ne APPLICATION (and all o inuing applications, in wh	limited liability company, or is entitled to, and is desirous terest, including the right of ther applications and patents ole or in part, in and for the LICATION DERIVATIVES"));
ASSIC	NOR hereby authoria	zes, and requests, ASSIGNI	EE'S LEGAL REPRESENTATIVES
	: Application No., fi I DERIVATIVES after	-	the following table for any
Application		Filing Date	Office
	y		
\$			

Page 1 of 3

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

400	6/30/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Yurong Jiang	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language (if other than English)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Inventor's Signature Karthiek Chandrasekaran	Date

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNOR, the ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the ASSIGNEE, ASSIGNOR's entire and exclusive rights, title and interest, including the right of priority, in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in whole or in part, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES")):

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).

Inventor's Signature	Date
Yurong Jiang	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

Corillian.	06/30/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Karthiek Chandrasekaran	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

mylw	06/30/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Ming Hui Hu	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)

S. Arraminal	06/30/2020
Inventor's Signature	Date
Aravind Sethuraman	
Printed Name in English	Printed Name in Native Language
	(if other than English)